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tion under the control of the state, municipality or school district as the case may be, 
for a specified period after having served in the legislature or city council or board or 
education. A statute in this state, Section 12912, General Code, prohibits an officer of 
a municipal corporation from acting as commissioner, architect, superintendent or en­
gineer in work undertaken or prosecuted by such corporation during the term for which 
he was elected or appointed or for one year thereafter. There is no similar statute 
with respect to members of a board of education. I know of no reason why a member 
of a board of education may not resign and immediately thereafter be employed by the 
board, of which he formerly had been a member, as a teacher in the public schools un­
der the control of the board, providing he is properly certificated and is employed in 
the manner provided by the statute. 

I am therefore of the opinion in specific answer to your question that, in the event 
the board member in question resigns, he may lawfully be employed to teach in the pub­
lic schools of the district and may be designated as principal in the manner provided 
for by Section 7705, General Code, providing he holds a proper certificate to teach in 
the grades for which he is employed. 

4180. 

Respectfully, 
JOHN W. BRICKER, 

Attorney Gmeral. 

APPROVAL,' BONDS OF STRATTON VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT, JEFFER­
SON COUNTY, OHIO, $3160.00. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, April 25, 1935. 

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio. 

4181. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF TRIMBLE TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, 
ATHENS COUNTY, OHIO, $2501.45. 

COLUMBUS, OHIO, April 25, 1935. 

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Colum·bus, Ohio. 

4182. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF VILLAGE OF NORTH OLMSTED, CUYAHOGA 
COUNTY, OHIO, $6,170.00. 

COLUMBUS, OHIO, April 25, 1935. 

Retirement Board, Stale Teachers Retirement System, Colum·bus, Ohio. 


